
PTG E-board Meeting October 13, 2021 via Zoom
ATTENDANCE ROLL CALL

SCHOOL BOARD UPDATE - Bill Foote

SUPERINTENDENT UPDATE – Mike Fournier

PRINCIPALS UPDATE - Cheryl Daley, Ed Joyce

APPROVE AUGUST MINUTES

UPCOMING FUNDRAISERS
SUPPORT DRIVE (Budget $9,000)

● Started 9/1
● PTG flyer and envelopes sent home K-8
● New Family Welcome event
● Thank you emails

GIFT WRAP FUNDRAISER (Budget $10,000)
● Sale runs 10/8-10/22
● Packets sent home K-4. Revamped flyers. Online ordering only for all schools
● Bonus prize same as years’ past

GIFT CARDS (Budget $3,000)
● Offering one delivery this year
● Sale runs 11/12-12/03, cards delivered by 12/17
● Featuring National and Local businesses

SKI, SKATE AND MORE (Budget $14,000)
● Equipment drop off Nov 19, 5-8pm. Sale Nov 20, 9-2pm at BHS
● Next committee meeting

EVENTS/PROGRAMS:
PRINCIPAL WINTER READING NIGHT

OTHER BUSINESS:

TREASURER UPDATE

MARKETING UPDATE

LIAISON REPORTS - ORK/AIR Updates – Send to Sue by Friday for inclusion in meeting
minutes.



UPCOMING EVENTS:
October 2021:
Wed Oct 13 9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting (remote)
Fri Oct 22 PTG Gift Wrap Orders Due

November 2021:
Wed Nov 10 9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting at RAL
Thurs Nov 11 No School
Fri Nov 12 PTG Gift Card Packet Delivered (K-8, BHS online)
Fri Nov 19 Ski, Skate & More Sale Drop Off 5pm-8pm
Sat Nov 20 Ski, Skate & More Sale 9am-2pm
Wed Nov 24-Fri Nov 26 No School

December 2021:
Fri Dec 3 PTG Gift Card Order Due Date
Wed Dec 8 9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting at RAL
Fri Dec 17 PTG Gift Card Delivery to Families
Fri Dec 24 – Fri Dec 31 No School


